APR 27 2016,

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of	)	
DENNIS W. MILLER, M.D.	)	
	)	KSBHA Docket No. 16-HA00076
Kansas License No.: 04-19490	)	
	)	

## JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF FINAL ORDER

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon due consideration of the agency record and applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following:

- 1. On or about March 16, 2016, in accordance with K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 77-537 and 77-514, and as authorized by K.S.A. 65-2836, a Summary Order was issued ordering an indefinite suspension against the license of Dennis M. Miller, R.T. ("Licensee") for his violation of the Kansas Healing Arts Act. Licensee shall be Indefinitely Suspended until such time he remits to the Board full payment of the Board's incurred costs in the amount that was put forth by the Board in the Statement of Costs, in the amount of \$5,025.00 in KSBHA Docket No. 16-HA00005, dated October 13, 2015.
- 2. Pursuant to K.S.A. 77-542, the Summary Order notified Licensee that if a written request for a hearing was not filed within fifteen (15) days following service of the Summary Order, the Summary Order would become effective as a Final Order upon expiration of the time for requesting a hearing.
- 3. On or about April 5, 2016, the Summary Order became a Final Order, and Licensee's

license to practice medicine and surgery in the State of Kansas was suspended.

- 4. On or about April 6, 2016, Licensee remitted full payment of the Board's incurred costs to the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts.
- 5. Licensee has satisfactorily met all requirements of the Final Order in KSBHA Docket No. 16-HA00076 and, therefore, has no further obligation for compliance.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Licensee is hereby discharged from all requirements of the Final Order filed on April 4, 2016.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the suspension on Licensee's license to practice medicine and surgery in the State of Kansas is hereby terminated.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Dennis W. Miller, M.D. *Licensee* 21 N. 12<sup>th</sup> Street, #350 Kansas City, Kansas 66102

Diana Jordison
Attorney for Licensee
Horn, Aylward & Bandy, LLC
2600 Grand Ave. Suite 1100
Kansas City, Missouri 64108

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

Jane E. Weiler, Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Katy Lenahan, Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson Lower Level, Ste A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Cathy Brown, Executive Assistant